
 
 
Evening Concert Series 2016–2017 Season 

Helen M. Hosmer Hall    Tuesday, May 2, 7:30 PM 
 
 

Crane Contemporary Music Ensemble 
Kenneth Andrews, Director 

 
 

“In C” (1964) Terry Riley 
(b. 1935) 

 
Members of CME 

 
 

Conjunctive Parallels (1980) James Chaudoir 
(b. 1946) 

 
Emily Davis, flute 

Narise Connor, clarinet 
Benjamin Manganiello, bass clarinet 

Luca Esposito, percussion 
Georgianna Rickard, piano 

 
 

Four Etudes (1963) for picc, 2 C flutes and alto flute Roger Reynolds 
(b. 1934) 

 
Erin Finn, piccolo 

Emily Davis, Julia Viviano, C flutes 
Savannah Legg, alto flute 

 
 
 
 

 
 



Cocktail aux Clarinettes (1921) Darius Milhaud 
(1892–1974) 

 
Henry Horstmann, baritone 
Narise Connor, Eb clarinet 
Nikolas Coccia, Bb clarinet 

Mathew Stroinski, A clarinet 
Benjamin Manganiello, bass clarinet 

 
 
Eleven Echoes of Autumn (1965) George Crumb 

(b. 1929) 
 

Kennedy Burgess, alto flute 
Jessica Bowen, violin 

Matthew Stroinski, clarinet 
Georgianna Rickard, piano 

 
 
 

Brief Pause 
 
 
City Life (1995) Steve Reich 

(b. 1936) 
 

Julia Murray, Julia Viviano, flutes 
Christopher Leech, Meagan Flynn, oboes 

Matthew Stroinski, Caroline Zanetti, clarinets 
Michael Hahn, Jessica Bowen, violins 

Brandon White, viola 
Samantha Godus, cello 

Nicholas Feigenbaum, string bass 
Devin FitzGerald and Bennett Coughlin, vibraphones 

Luca Esposito, percussion 
Mitchel Brownell and Lillia Woolschlager, piano 

Sky Carranza, John-Kyle Konye, samplers 
Kenneth Andrews, conductor 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

The Crane Contemporary Music Ensemble 
Kenneth Andrews, Director 

 
 

Jessica Bowen 
Mitchel Brownell 
Kennedy Burgess 

Skye Carranza 
Nikolas Coccia 
Narise Connor 

Bennett Coughlin 
Emily Davis 

Erin Finn 
Michael Hahn 
Luca Esposito 

Nicholas Feigenbaum 
Devin FitzGerald 

Meagan Flynn 
Samantha Godus 
Henry Horstman 

Amani Jones 
Isabella Kolasinski 
John-Kyle Konye 
Christopher Leech 

Savannah Legg 
Benjamin Manganiello 

Julia Murray 
Georgianna Rickard 

Michael Smith 
Hunter Somogie 

Matthew Stroinski 
Victoria Viviano 
Brandon White 

Lillia Woolschlager 
Emily Wright 

Caroline Zanetti 
 
 
 
 

 


